1
ÊÍÎÏÊÈ ÓÏÐÀÂËÅÍÈß È ÏÅÐÅÊËÞ×ÀÒÅËÈ
Êðàòêîå ðóêîâîäñòâî ïî ýêñïëóàòàöèè
Îñíîâíûå ñâåäåíèÿ îá èçäåëèè
Êíîïêè óïðàâëåíèÿ è ïåðåêëþ÷àòåëè òîâàðíîãî çíàêà GENERICA
(äàëåå – êíîïêè è ïåðåêëþ÷àòåëè) ïðåäíàçíà÷åíû äëÿ
îïåðàòèâíîãî óïðàâëåíèÿ ìàãíèòíûìè ïóñêàòåëÿìè (êîíòàêòîðàìè), ðåëå
àâòîìàòèêè è äðóãèì òåõíîëîãè÷åñêèì îáîðóäîâàíèåì â ýëåêòðè÷åñêèõ

Push-buttons and switches are designed for use in switchboard, industrial,
processing equipment and power supply facilities.
Legend of an order code:
BX150-X2-3-XX3-X4-KXX5-G
B – "command and signaling devices" group;
Õ1 – product type denomination: BT – control push-button; BG – "Mushroom"
control push-button; SW – switch;
50 – D7 version without modification;
Õ2 – configuration denomination: 11DNZS – control illuminated push-button
with latching; 11D – control illuminated push-button; 11T – control push-button with
latching; 11BN – control push-button; 11MDZS – "Mushroom" control illuminated
EN
4
push-button with latching; 11DZS – "Mushroom" rotary control illuminated push-
button with latching; 11X2 – switch for 2 positions;
20X3 – switch for 3 positions; 20X33 – switch for 3 positions with self-return; 11X22
– switch for 2 positions with self-return; 11ZS – "Mushroom" rotary control push-
button with latching; 11MZS – "Mushroom" control push-button with latching;
3 – type of contacts: 3 – 1NO+1NC;
ÕÕ3 – functional features:
the first digit:
1 – with illumination;
2 – without illumination;
the second digit:
1 – with latching;
2 – without latching;
X4 – number of positions for switches: 2 – 2 positions; 3 – 3 positions;
XX5 – color: 04 – red; 05 – yellow; 06 – green; 02 – black;
G – GENERICA trademark.
The example of recording a control illuminated push-button with latching,
contact type 1 normally open + 1 normally closed, of red color of GENERICA
trademark:
BBT50-11DNZS-3-11-K04-G.
Technical data
Technical data, diagrams, design and functional features of push-buttons and
switches are given in tables 1–3.
Electrical diagrams of push-buttons and switches, overall and mounting
dimensions are given in the table 4.
Completeness of set
The delivery set is presented in the table 5.
Safety measures
IT IS FORBIDDEN
Operation of push-buttons and switches with cracks and chips in the case. Testing
the correct operation of the push-buttons with a portable indicator lamp with
voltage applied to the contacts of push-buttons.
ATTENTION
Installation of push-buttons and switches should be carried out only when the
power supply is disconnected. Make sure that there is no voltage at the work site
with the help of a voltage gauge, multimeter.
At the end of the service life, the products are not dangerous for further
operation if they operate normally.
5
Installation and operation rules
Installation, connection and commissioning of push-buttons and switches
should be carried out only by qualified electrical personnel who have been
instructed in safety, in compliance with the rules established in the regulatory and
technical documentation.
It is recommended to install push-buttons and switches in switchboards,
assemblies, enclosures of control panels with protection degree not lower than
IP30 according to IEC 60529.
Push-buttons and switches are installed on panels with thickness up to 6 mm,
in holes with diameter of 22 mm. Connection is carried out according to the wiring